#### SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 356 by Senator White

### 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, change "civil liability and penalties" to "criminal
- 3 penalties and civil liability"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 17, after "government" delete the remainder of the line and insert the
- 6 following:
- 7 "or parish office of homeland security and emergency preparedness after
- 8 consultation with the Governor's Office of Homeland Security and
- 9 <u>Emergency Preparedness or a</u>"

### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 11 On page 3, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- 12 "D.(1) Whoever violates Subsection B of this Section on a first offense
- shall be fined not more than five hundred dollars, or imprisoned for not more
- 14 <u>than six months, or both.</u>
- 15 (2) Whoever violates Subsection B of this Section on a second or
- subsequent offense shall be fined not more than two thousand dollars, or
- imprisoned, with or without hard labor, for not more than one year, or both."

# 18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 3, at the beginning of line 16, delete "**D. Any**" and insert "**E. In addition to any**
- 20 <u>criminal penalties provided for by this Section, any</u>"